08/19/23
08/19/23
08/19/23
08/19/23
09/16/23
08/19/23
01/17/24
08/19/23
09/19/24
11/13/23
08/19/23
08/14/24
08/19/23
03/16/24
11/13/23
09/16/23
10/16/23
03/16/24
10/16/23
01/15/25
10/16/23
06/18/25
08/19/23
06/13/24
11/13/23
03/16/24
08/19/23
03/16/24
11/13/24
11/13/24
11/13/24
11/13/24
11/13/24
11/13/24
11/13/24

10/16/23
03/16/24
01/15/25

STRINGS OF THE SOUTHWEST

DULCIMER JAM CLUB

Hosted b Y the New Mexico Duleiveer Association

Tune list initiated 08/19/23 at first club meeting.

Amazing Grace
Angeline the Baker
Apple Blossom
Arkansas Traveler
Ash Grove

Aura Lee

Barlow Knife

Black Mountain Rag
Black Nag (The)
Bonaparte's Retreat
Buffalo Gals
Butterfly Jig (The)replaces 06/13/24
Cherokee Shuffle
Cluck OI' Hen

Cold Frosty Morningrepiaces 09/16/23

Cripple Creek

Cucharin’s Cross

Cumberland Gap

Deirdre’s Fancy

Denis Murphy'’s

Devil's Dream

Drowsy Maggie

Flowers of Edinburgh

Fox (The)

Girl I Left Behind Me (The)

Goin’ to Boston

Golden Slippers

Gray Cat on a Tennessee Farm

Holiday Auld Lang Syne

Holiday Gloucestershire Wassail

Holiday I Saw Three Ships

Holiday In the Bleak Midwinter

Holiday Jingle Bells

Holiday Over the River

Holiday What Child is This?
(Greensleeves)

House Carpenter (The)

I'll Fly Away

John Ryan’s Poka (aiso see Denis

Murphy's)

08/19/23
08/19/23
08/19/23
08/19/23
08/19/23
08/14/24
05/15/25
08/19/23
09/19/24
09/17/25
03/16/24
08/19/23
08/19/23
03/16/24
05/15/25

08/19/23
09/16/23
08/14/24
06/18/25
08/19/23
10/16/23
08/19/23
08/19/23
08/19/23
08/19/23
08/13/25
08/19/23
08/19/23
03/16/24
08/13/25
10/16/23
01/15/25
08/19/23
08/19/23
08/19/23
08/19/23
09/19/24

nmdulcfest.com
Last update: 09/17/25

John Stinson’s #2

June Apple

Liberty

Liza Jane

Mairi's Wedding

Morrison’s Jig

Off She Goes

Old Joe Clark

Over the Waterfall

Parting Glass ( The)rep/aces 01/17/24
Pretty Betty Martin

Red Wing

Road to Lisdoonvarna

Rock the Cradle Joe

Rolling in the Ryegrass (see wind
that Shakes the Barley)

Rosin the Beau

Sail Away Ladies

Sally Ann

Sandy River Belle

Shady Grove

She Moved Through the Fair
Shortnin’ Bread

Si Beag, Si Mor

Simple Gifts

Skye Boat Song (The)

Smash the Windows (aka Roaring Jelly)
Soldier’s Joy

Southwind

Spotted Pony

Squirrel Heads and Gravy

St. Anne’s Reel

Swallowtail Jig

Turkey in the Straw

Water is Wide (The)

Whiskey Before Breakfast
Wildwood Flower

Wind That Shakes the Barley (The)



Key:

G

The Parting Glass
Traditonal Insh

MD CAPO 3 Mo capo for chords only
09/17/25 - Replace 01/17/24 copy with this page (some chord changes plus lyrics page)

Tab by Ira Reeder 2024
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The Parting Glass

G C G D G D
Of all the money e'er I had I spent it in good company
Em C G D G D G
And all the harm ever I've done alas it was to none but me
G C G D
And all I've done for want of wit to memory now I can't recall
Em C G D G D G
So fill to me the parting glass Good night and joy be with you all

G C G D G D
Of all the comrades €e'er I had They're sorry for my going away
Em C G D G D G
And all the sweethearts e'er I had They'd wish me one more day to stay
G C G D
But since it falls unto my lot that I should rise and you should not
Em C G D G D G
I gently rise and softly call Good night and joy be with you all

G C G D G D
If I had money enough to spend and leisure time to sit awhile
Em C G D G D G

There is a fair maid in this town that sorely has my heart beguiled.

G C G D
Her rosy cheeks and ruby lips I own she has my heart enthralled

Em C G D G D G
Then fill to me the parting glass Good night and joy be with you all.



