STRINGS OF THE SOUTHWEST DULCIMER JAM CLUB Hosted by the New Mexico Dulcimer Association

nmdulcfest.com

Last update: 09/17/25

Tune list initiated 08/19/23 at first club meeting.

Murphy's)

08/19/23	Amazing Grace	08/19/23	John Stinson's #2
08/19/23	Angeline the Baker	08/19/23	June Apple
08/19/23	Apple Blossom	08/19/23	Liberty
08/19/23	Arkansas Traveler	08/19/23	Liza Jane
09/16/23	Ash Grove	08/19/23	Mairi's Wedding
08/19/23	Aura Lee	08/14/24	Morrison's Jig
01/17/24	Barlow Knife	05/15/25	Off She Goes
08/19/23	Black Mountain Rag	08/19/23	Old Joe Clark
09/19/24	Black Nag (The)	09/19/24	Over the Waterfall
11/13/23	Bonaparte's Retreat	09/17/25	Parting Glass (The)replaces 01/17/24
08/19/23	Buffalo Gals	03/16/24	Pretty Betty Martin
08/14/24	Butterfly Jig (The) _{replaces 06/13/24}	08/19/23	Red Wing
08/19/23	Cherokee Shuffle	08/19/23	Road to Lisdoonvarna
03/16/24	Cluck Ol' Hen	03/16/24	Rock the Cradle Joe
11/13/23	Cold Frosty Morning _{replaces 09/16/23}	05/15/25	Rolling in the Ryegrass (See Wind
09/16/23	Cripple Creek		that Shakes the Barley)
10/16/23	Cucharin's Cross	08/19/23	Rosin the Beau
03/16/24	Cumberland Gap	09/16/23	Sail Away Ladies
10/16/23	Deirdre's Fancy	08/14/24	Sally Ann
01/15/25	Denis Murphy's	06/18/25	Sandy River Belle
10/16/23	Devil's Dream	08/19/23	Shady Grove
06/18/25	Drowsy Maggie	10/16/23	She Moved Through the Fair
08/19/23	Flowers of Edinburgh	08/19/23	Shortnin' Bread
06/13/24	Fox (The)	08/19/23	Si Beag, Si Mor
11/13/23	Girl I Left Behind Me (The)	08/19/23	Simple Gifts
03/16/24	Goin' to Boston	08/19/23	Skye Boat Song (The)
08/19/23	Golden Slippers	08/13/25	Smash the Windows (aka Roaring Jelly)
03/16/24	Gray Cat on a Tennessee Farm	08/19/23	Soldier's Joy
11/13/24	Holiday Auld Lang Syne	08/19/23	Southwind
11/13/24	Holiday Gloucestershire Wassail	03/16/24	Spotted Pony
11/13/24	Holiday I Saw Three Ships	08/13/25	Squirrel Heads and Gravy
11/13/24	Holiday In the Bleak Midwinter	10/16/23	St. Anne's Reel
11/13/24	Holiday Jingle Bells	01/15/25	Swallowtail Jig
11/13/24	Holiday Over the River	08/19/23	Turkey in the Straw
11/13/24	Holiday What Child is This?	08/19/23	Water is Wide (The)
. ,	(Greensleeves)	08/19/23	Whiskey Before Breakfast
10/16/23	House Carpenter (The)	08/19/23	Wildwood Flower
03/16/24	I'll Fly Away	09/19/24	Wind That Shakes the Barley (The)
01/15/25	John Ryan's Poka (Also see Denis	, -,	
	, ,		

The Parting Glass

Traditonal Irish

Tab by Irma Reeder 2024

Key: G MD CAPO 3 No capo for chords only

09/17/25 – Replace 01/17/24 copy with this page (some chord changes plus lyrics page)



The Parting Glass

G	С	G D) (G		D			
Of all the	monev	e'er I ha	nd I sr	ent it i	n aood a	company	/		
Em	C	G		D G	i	D		G	
And all t	he harn	•	've d	one ala	s it was	to none		•	
G				(i	D	. •	
And all I'v	e done	for want	t of w	it to me	emory no	ow I car	ı't reca	all	
Em	C	G	D		G		D	G	
So fill to	me the	•	alass	Good i	_	d iov be	with v	•	
		P =	9.0.00			. je, ee	, ,	0.0.0	
G	С	G	D		G)	
Of all the	comrad	es e'er I	had [·]	They're	sorry fo	r my go	ing aw	vay	
Em	С		G	D	Ğ	, 5	J	Ď	G
And all t	he swee	ethearts	e'er I	had Th	ney'd wis	sh me or	ne moi	re day	to stay
G				С	G			Ď	·
But since	it falls u	into my	lot th	at I sho	ould rise	and you	shoul	d not	
Em	С	G D		G		D		G	
I gently ri	se and s	softly ca	ll Go	od nigh	t and joy	y be witl	n you	all	
G	C	G	D		G		D		
If I had m	noney er	าough to	sper	d and	eisure ti	me to si	t awhi	le	
Em	С	G	D		G		D	G	
There is	a fair r	naid in t	his to	wn tha	t sorely	has my	heart l	peguile	d.
G				C		G	D)	
Her rosy o	cheeks a	and ruby	lips I	own s	he has n	ny heart	enthr	alled	
Em	С	G		D	G		D		G
Then fill	to me	the parti	ing gl	ass Go	od night	and joy	be wit	th you	all.